
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12019-1978

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:8/26/2019 Committee on Public Works

On agenda: Final action:8/27/2019 9/3/2019

Enactment date: 9/3/2019 549Enactment #:

9/5/2019Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Works to enter into an Agreement
between the City of Pittsburgh and the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership (hereinafter referred to as
“PDP”) for services rendered by Clean Team ambassadors within the South Side PED, at an annual
cost not to exceed one-hundred fifty-seven thousand sixty-two dollars and sixty-seven cents
($157,062.67).

Sponsors: Bruce A. Kraus

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2019-1978 Summary

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor9/5/2019 1

Passed FinallyCity Council9/3/2019 1 Pass

Affirmatively RecommendedStanding Committee8/28/2019 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council8/27/2019 1

Waived under Rule 8City Council8/27/2019 1

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Works to enter into an Agreement between the
City of Pittsburgh and the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership (hereinafter referred to as “PDP”) for services
rendered by Clean Team ambassadors within the South Side PED, at an annual cost not to exceed one-hundred
fifty-seven thousand sixty-two dollars and sixty-seven cents ($157,062.67).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1: The Mayor and the Director of Public Works are hereby authorized to enter on behalf of the City
of Pittsburgh into an agreement with the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership (hereinafter referred to as “PDP”) in
conjunction with Mydatt Services Inc, dba “Block by Block”.
Agreement will begin on June 1, 2019 and shall continue until June 1, 2020 unless terminated prior and may be
renewed for up to four subsequent terms upon mutual approval.
Annual cost shall not exceed one-hundred fifty-seven thousand sixty-two dollars and sixty-seven cents
(157,062.67)

Account:  2100248000.54.54101.00

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

