Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Insert department name.
	Preparer
	Brosha Tkacheva
	Contact
	Who will appear in front of Council?
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
Amendment of Resolution No. 549 of 2019 authorizing the amendment of the existing contract which uses monies accumulated re: South Side Parking Enhancement District, held in the South Side Parking Enhancement Trust Fund, as created and clarified by Resolution No. 777, may only be used to provide public safety resources, public works resources, needed infrastructure improvements, and parking enforcement for the South Side Flats. Resolution authorizes Department of Public Works to continue to enter into an agreement on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh with Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership “PDP” to provide Clean Team ambassadors, to clean service area within PED. Services include, but are not limited to: manual removal of litter and debris, weed control, power washing services, etc. 

Resolution No. 549 of 2019 authorized agreement effective June 1, 2019 to June 1, 2020 with the option to renew.

Amended agreement will be effective June 1, 2020 to June 1, 2022 with option to renew upon mutual approval.


	Total Cost
	$ 457,062.67

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☒ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
Funding coming from South Side Parking Enhancement Trust Fund
Budget Years: 6/1/2019-6/1/20 
$ 157,062.67 from JDE Account 2100248000.54101.00

Budget Years: 6/1/2020 - 6/1/2021
$150,000.00 from JDE Account 2100248000.54101.00

Budget Years: 6/1/2021 – 6/1/2022 
$150,000.00 from JDE Account 2100248000.54101.00



Additional Costs
     Impact on City Revenue
Attachments
